Lawrence Family Development Charter School
34 West Street, Lawrence, MA 01841

978-689-9863

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING

Wednesday, April 10, 2019

404 Haverhill Street, Lawrence, MA 01841

Foley Library

5:30 P.M.

REVISED AGENDA

II.
III.

Iv.

VL

VII

VIIL

OPEN MEETING

Moment of Silence
Pledge of Allegiance

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

CURRICULUM

Solar Select Presentation

BUSINESS ITEMS

Minutes of March 13, 2019 LFDCS Board of Trustees Meeting — Vote Required
LFDCS SY’2019-2020 Parent/Student Handbook Updates — Vote Required

SCHOOL SITE COUNCIL

Minutes of School Site Council Meeting — April 3, 2019

PRINCIPAL’S REPORT

Term III Results
K-1 ELL Math Night Update
MCAS Update
Upcoming Dates
Friday, April 12
Monday, April 22
Wednesday, Mayl1
Saturday, May 4
Wednesday, May 8
Friday, May 10
Tuesday & Wednesday, June 4 & 5
Friday, June 7
Monday, June 10
Tuesday, June 11
Wednesday, June 12
Tuesday, June 18
Wednesday, June 19
Monday, June 24-Friday, July 19
Friday, July 19

SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT

Board Evaluation Survey Results

Board Management System E-mail Alerts

Staff Professional Development/Appreciation Day

Spring Adirondack Chair(s) and Table Fundraiser kick off
Grade 7 Science Fair, Upper School Gymnasium

Robotics Team Competition, Boston, MA

LFDCS Board Meeting, 5:30 pm, Foley Library

K-1 Mother’s Tea, Academy

8th Grade Portfolios, Foley Library

8th Grade Awards Night, 6pm, Upper School Gymnasium
8th Grade Graduation, 6pm, Upper School Gymnasium
K-2 Graduation, 9:30 am, Upper School Gymnasium
LFDCS Board Meeting, 5:30 pm, Foley Library

Last day of school for students

Last day of school for staff

Summer Academy

Food Fiesta, 12:00 Noon

- Financial Disclosure — Christopher Needham

- Conflict of Interest Training — Ana Medina, Raquel Bauman

- Conflict of Interest Summary — Rita Almanzar, Raquel Bauman, Ilonka Mora
Celebration of Life for Patricia Karl Update

ADJOURN




